



Dated: 18 /12/2023

Government of Goa

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING

Porvorim – Goa 403521

Email: scertgoa@gmail.com Website: scert.goa.gov.in Phone:0832-22417276

No: SCERT/Adm/Prog/PPC/818/2020/2623

To The Headmaster / Principal All Upper Primary, Secondary & Higher Secondary Schools of Goa

Sub: Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024

Sir / Madam

Pariksha Pe Charcha is a unique interactive programme of Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri. Narendra Modi with students, teachers and parents. The 7th edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha will be held in a town-hall format at Talkatora Stadium in January / February 2024.

In order to be a participant who will be featured in Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024 programme, an online Multiple Choice Question (MCQ) competition is being conducted at https://innovateindia.mygov.in/ppc-2024/ from 12th December 2023 to 12th January 2024 for the children studying in classes of 6th to 12th, teachers and parents. The Participant may also ask Questions which may feature in the interactive programme. All the participants will receive certificate signed by Director NCERT.

You are hereby requested to ensure maximum registration from your school in this competition through the link *https://innovateindia.mygov.in/ppc-2024/* from 12th December 2023 to 12th January 2024.

You are instructed to display creatives like poster / banners on official school websites, social media handles, notice board etc. and also share with staff members & parents. You are also requested to promote this significant initiative by Hon'ble Prime Minister towards reducing exam stress through your school official website / social media handles and #PPC2024 to disseminate this event. Schools could make their own posters/creatives/videos etc and post accordingly.

The students selected to participate in the main event of Pariksha Pe Charcha shall be rewarded with a special kit. 20 best participants will be selected from Goa State to participate at the National event.

Let us join hands in celebrating the Utsav of examination, "Pariksha Pe Charcha 2024" as envisioned by our Hon'ble Prime Minister in order to make learning more joyful for our future nation builders.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Shambhu S. Ghadi) Director SCERT – Goa

Copy to:

- 1) The Director, Directorate of Education, Porvorim, Goa
- 2) The State Project Director, Goa Samagra Shiksha, Porvorim, Goa
- 3) The Principal DIET, Porvorim, Goa
- 4) The Secretary, Goa Board of Sec. & Hr. Sec. Education, Porvorim.
- 5) The Dy. Director of Education, NEZ/CEZ/SEZ, Mapusa/Panaji/Margao
- 6) ADEIs of all twelve talukas
- 7) Office file
- 8) Guard file